PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6692662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TO CORRECT THE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 055014 Frame 0057. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMS ADDRESS INFORMATION.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506476207

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DYNAMIC EAR COMPANY B.V.	11/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONOVA AG	
Street Address:	LAUBISRUETISTRASSE 28	
City:	STAEFA	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code: 8712		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15326249	
Application Number:	15781510	
Application Number:	16471303	
Application Number:	16963758	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 770 7900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com,

BARBIE.BEAVERS@PILLSBURYLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008895-0450844 ET AL.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBIE BEAVERS
SIGNATURE:	/BARBIE BEAVERS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

PATENT 506645852 REEL: 056150 FRAME: 0538

Total Attachments: 9

source=REQUEST FOR CORRECTED RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=REQUEST FOR CORRECTED RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=REQUEST FOR CORRECTED RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=REQUEST FOR CORRECTED RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=REQUEST FOR CORRECTED RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=REQUEST FOR CORRECTED RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=REQUEST FOR CORRECTED RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=REQUEST FOR CORRECTED RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=REQUEST FOR CORRECTED RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

506465648 01/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6512424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DYNAMIC EAR COMPANY B.V.	11/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONOVA AG
Street Address:	LAUBISTRUETISTRASSE 28 <u>LAUBISRUETISTRASSE</u>
City:	STAEFA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8712

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	15326249
Application Number:	15781510
Application Number:	16471303
Application Number:	16963758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 770 7900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com,

BARBIE.BEAVERS@PILLSBURYLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008895-0450844 ET AL.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBIE BEAVERS
SIGNATURE:	/BARBIE BEAVERS/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER

The undersigned

Dynamic Ear Company B.V. of Delftechpark 9 2628 KJ Delft The Netherlands

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by E. Dijkstra, Board Member and J.W.F.Meinesz, Managing Director, who are jointly fully authorised to represent said company

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNOR

and

Sonova AG of Laubisructistrasse 28 8712 Staefa Switzerland

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by S. Launer, SVP Audiology & Health Innovation and A. Vonlanthen, GVP R&D, who are jointly fully authorised to represent said company

bereinafter indicated as ASSIGNEE

declare and agree as follows concerning the patent/patent applications mentioned on the attached schedule:

- 1. ASSIGNOR has, on the basis of purchase, by written agreement assigned and transferred, and inasfar as necessary herewith assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE all its rights and obligations regarding the above-mentioned patent/patent applications and the inventions described therein, including any and all priority rights of the said patent/patent applications and including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof and patents granted thereon, and including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether
- (1) previously filed in court and currently pending or (2) filed with a court in the future) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the said patent/patent applications, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for.
- (i) damages for past, current, and future infringement;
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.
- ASSIGNEE has by written agreement accepted, and inasfar as necessary herewith accepts, this assignment and transfer with all rights and obligations.
- 3. For this assignment and transfer, ASSIGNEE has paid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.
- 4. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish, request and authorise that this assignment and transfer are recorded in the applicable registers, and that ASSIGNEE is registered as patentee/applicant.

This agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, and all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

Dynamic Ear Cor	npany B.V.		Sonova AG	
E Dikera	J.W. F. Meinesz	(Signature) (Name)	S. Launer	A. Vonlanthen
Mulo, 4.	<u> </u>	(City, date)		

V.O. ref. AP505171NL00 - NL-PCT-US

SCHEDINE patent cases in the name of Oysamic Ear Company is by sessignment to Sonova AG

Case number	Catenword	Filing Date	Application Number	Grant date	Patent numbe	v Country
F118988NEDO	Enhanced stroke via Magnets	15-11-7018	2022005	20-05-2020	2022005	Netherlands
P123840NL00	Active Acoustic Channel	22-01-2020	2024731		·	Netherlands
P125501NL00	Bi-stable actuator based on SMA microspring switch	05-02-2020	2024842			Netherlands
PX18988PC00	Enhanced stroke via Magnets	14-11-2019	PCT/NUZ019/050743			ka
P104771US00	Acoustic filter with enhanced damping characteristic	13-01-2017	15/326,249			USA
P109824US00	injection Moulded Microstructures	05-06-2013	15/781,510		<u> </u>	USA
P113874USGO	Balanced hearing protector	19-06-2019	16/473,303		***************************************	USA
P117899US00	Acoustic Multivalve	23-07-2020	18/963,758		•	USA

Muder, 1. 1/2/2 cross no involue en major Egypter

ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER

The undersigned

Dynamic Ear Company B.V. of Delftechpark 9 2628 XJ Delft The Netherlands

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by E. Dijkstra, Board Member and J.W.F.Meinesz, Managing Director, who are jointly fully authorised to represent said company

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNOR

and

Sonova AG of Laubiarustistrasse 28 8712 Staefa Switzerland

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by S. Launer, SVP Audiology & Health Innovation and A. Vonlanthen, GVP R&D, who are jointly fully authorised to represent said company

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNEE

declars and agree as follows concerning the patent/patent applications mentioned on the attached achedule:

- 1. ASSIGNOR has, on the basis of purchase, by written agreement assigned and transferred, and inasfar as necessary herewith assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE all its rights and obligations regarding the above-mentioned patent/patent applications and the inventions described therein, including any and all priority rights of the said patent/patent applications and including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof and patents granted thereon, and including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether
- (1) previously filed in court and currently pending or (2) filed with a court in the future) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the said petent/patent applications, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:
- (i) damages for past, current, and future infringement;
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.
- ASSIGNEE has by written agreement accepted, and inasfar as necessary herewith accepts, this
 assignment and transfer with all rights and obligations.
- For this assignment and transfer, ASSIGNEE has paid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.
- 4. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish, request and authorise that this assignment and transfer are recorded in the applicable registers, and that ASSIGNEE is registered as patentse/applicant.

This agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, and all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

Dynamic Ear Company B.V.			Sonova AG		
E. Dijkstra	N.F. Meiness	(Signature) (Name)	S. Launer	A. Vonlanthen	
	De41-3/11/20	(City, date)			

V.O. ref. AP505171NL00 - NL-PCT-US

SCHEDULE patent cases in the name of Dynamic Ear Company 8.V.; assistances to Source 613

Case number	Catchword	Filing Date	Application Number	Grent date	Patent number	Country
P118988NLOO	Enhanced stroke via Magnets	15-11-2018	2022006	20-05-2020	2022005	Netherlands
P123840NLOO	Active Acquetic Channel	22-01-2020	2024731	***************************************		Metherlands
P115601NL00	Bi-stable actuator based on SMA microspring switch	05-02-2020	2024842			Netherlands
P118988PCDO	Enhanced stroke via Magnets	14-11-2019	PCT/NL2019/050743		•	PCT
P104771US00	Acoustic filter with enhanced damping characteristic	13-01-2017	15/326,249			USA
P109524US00	Injection Moulded Microstructures	05-06-2018	15/781,510	***************************************		USA
P113874US00	Balanced hearing protector	19-06-2019	16/471,303			USA
P117899US00	Acoustic Multivalve	21-07-2020	16/963,758	***************************************	ļ	USA

detect and initialized by assignee

APROS171NUCC Set of cases assignment to Sonova AG NL-PCT-US utes

Page 1 from 8

ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER

The undersigned

Dynamic Ear Company B.V. of Delftechpark 9 2628 XJ Delft The Netherlands

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by E. Dijkstra, Board Member and J.W.F.Meinesz, Managing Director, who are jointly fully authorised to represent said company

bereinafter indicated as ASSIGNOR

and

Sonova AG
of
Laubisruetistrasse 28
8712 Staefa
Switzerland

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by S. Launer, SVP Audiology & Health Innovation and A. Vonlanthen, GVP R&D, who are jointly fully authorised to represent said company

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNEE

declare and agree as follows concurring the patent/patent applications mentioned on the attached

1. ASSIGNOR has, on the basis of purchase, by written agreement assigned and transferred, and inasfer as necessary herewith assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE all its rights and obligations regarding the above-mentioned patent/patent applications and the inventions described therein, including any and all priority rights of the said patent/patent applications and including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof and patents granted thereon, and including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether

(1) previously filed in court and currently pending or (2) filed with a court in the future) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the said patent/patent applications, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:

(i) damages for past, current, and future infringement;

(ii) injunctive relief, and

(iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.

2. ASSIGNEE has by written agreement accepted, and inasfar as necessary herewith accepts, this assignment and transfer with all rights and obligations.

3. For this assignment and transfer, ASSIGNEE has paid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.

4. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish, request and authorise that this assignment and transfer are recorded in the applicable registers, and that ASSIGNEE is registered as patentee/applicant.

This agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, and all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

Dynamic Ear Company B.V.	er er grift serve	Sonova AG		
E. Dijkstra J.W. F. Meinesz	(Signature) (Name)	S. Launer	A Vonlanthen	
	(City, date)	S445		
Glafa	3.11.0			

V.O. ref. AP505171NL00 - NL-PCT-US

SCHEDULE patent cases in the name of Dynamic Ear Company B.V.; assignment to Sonova AG

Case number	Catchword	Filing Date	Application Number	Grant date	Patent number	Country
P118988NL00	Enhanced stroke via	15-11-2018	2022005	20-05-2020	2022005	Netherlands
P123840NL00	Active Acoustic Channel	22-01-2020	2024731			Netherlands
P125601NL00	Bi-stable actuator based on SMA microspring switch	05-02-2020	2024842			Netherlands
P118988PC00	Enhanced stroke via Magnets	14-11-2019	PCT/NL2019/050743			PCT
P104771US00	Acoustic filter with enhanced damping characteristic	13-01-2017	15/326,249			USA
P109524U500	Injection Moulded Microstructures	05-06-2018	15/781,510			USA
P113874US00	Balanced hearing protector	19-06-2019	16/471,303			USA
P117899US00	Acoustic Multivalve	21-07-2020	16/963,758			USA

ted and initialled by assignor

dated and initialied by assignee

PATENT Page 1 from 1

AP505171NL00 list of cases assignment to Sonova AG NL-PCT-US.xtex **REEL: 056150 FRAME: 0546**